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COMING EVENTS 

PRAGUE CHAMBER ORCHESTRA . . Saturday, January 15 
Program includes The Festival Chorus performing Mozart's Solemn Vespers, K. 339, with 
the Orchestra. Soloists are Eva Likova, Soprano; Rosemary Russell, Contralto; Leonard 
Johnson, Tenor; and Ara Berberian, Bass; Donald Bryant conducting. 

MICHAEL PONTI, Pianist Tuesday, January 25 
Beethoven: Eroica Variations, Op. 35; Chopin: Sonata in B-flat minor ; Scriabin: Three 
Preludes, Op. 35, Satanic Poem, Op. 36 ; Rachmaninoff: Sonata in B-flat minor, Op. 36. 

ROYAL WINNIPEG BALLET Saturday & Sunday, 

DANZAS VENEZUELA 
WARSAW QUINTET (piano and strings) 
JORGE BOLET, Pianist 

Haydn : Sonata in E-flat major; Schumann : 
Op. 5. 

January 29 & 30 

Wednesday, February 2 
Thursday, February 3 
Saturday, February 5 

Carnaval, Op. 9; Brahms: Sonata in F minor, 

RAJKO-GyPSY ORCHESTRA AND DANCERS SUI)day, February 6 
LENINGRAD SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA/ TEMIRKANOV Thursday, February 10 

MOBrt : Piano Concerto No. 15 in B-flat major, K. 450, Eliso Versoladze, Pianist; Shosta
kodch: Symphony No.7. 

GUARNERI STRING QUARTET Saturday, February 19 
Beethoven: Op. 18, No.1 in F major ; Op. 74 in E-flat major; Op. 131 in C-sharp minor. 

GUARNERI STRING QUARTET (sold out) Sunday, February 20 
ALVIN AILEY DANCE THEATER Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, 

JEAN-PIERRE RAMPAL, Flutist 
YAMINI KRISHNAMURTI, South Indian Dancer 
CZECH PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA/ NEUMANN 

Smetana: Overture to The Bartered Bride; Martinu: 
No.7. 

February 21, 22, 23 
(sold out) Friday, February 25 

. Monday, February 28 

Thursday, March 3 
Symphony No.6; Dvorak : Symphony 

JANOS STARKER, Cellist Monday, March 14 

MASKED DANCE-DRAMA OF KOREA Wednesday, March 16 
DETROIT SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA/ CHORAL UNION/ SOLOISTS . Sunday, March 20 

Aldo Ceccato conducts Beethoven's "Missa Solemnis"; Benita Valente, Soprano; Elaine 
Bonazzi , Contralto; Seth McCoy, Tenor; Ara Berberian, Bass. 

FRANS BRUEGGEN, Flute & R ecorder (sold out) Tuesday, March 22 
YUGOSLAV NATIONAL FOLK BALLET Thursday, March 24 
OSIPOV BALALAIKA ORCHESTRA Saturday, March 26 
THIRD ANNUAL BENEFIT CONCERT Friday, April 15 
GUARNERI STRING QUARTET Saturday & Sunday, 

April 16 & 17 

May Festival 
Four concerts - April 27, 28 , 29,30 

THE PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA / EUGENE ORMANDY, Conductor 
THE FESTIVAL CHORUS / JINDRICH ROHAN, Conductor 

GARY GRAFFMAN, Pianist NORMAN CAROL, Violinist 
JEROME HINES, Basso MARTINA ARROYO, Soprano 

Wednesday: All-Rachmaninoff : "The Isle of the Dead"; Piano Concerto No. 2 (Graffman); Sym
phonic Dances. 

Thursday : Wagner: Overture to Die Meistersinger von Nurnberg; Bruch : Violin Concerto No.1 in 
G minor (Carol ) ; Shostakovich: Symphony No. 5. 

Friday: Smetana: "From Bohemia's Meadows and Groves"; Mussorgsky: Excerpts from Boris 
Godunov; Boito: Prologue to Mefistafele (Hines and Festival Chorus) . 

Saturday : Beethoven: Symphony No.2 in D major; Barber : Andromache's Farewell ; Verdi: "Pace, 
pace, mio Dio" from La Farza del destina (Arroyo); Ravel: "Daphnis et Chloe" Suite No.2 . 

Series of four concerts: $38, $28, $20, $16, and $12; orders now being accepted. 

UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY 
Burton Memorial Tower, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109 Phones: 665-3717, 764-2538 


